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Supply of Pesticides
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the total quantity of pesticides required in Madhya Pradesh along with the quantity of pesticides made available to the state during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether Madhya Pradesh is self-reliant in agricultural production and the Government provides all essential facilities to the State;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the details of the crops being produced in Madhya Pradesh which are being exported?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

???? ???????? ??? ????? ?????? (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a): Pesticides (Technical grade) consumption in Madhya Pradesh during last three years are as follows:-

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15

1094 M.T 1046 M.T 1105 M.T

There was no shortage of pesticides in the State as reported during Zonal Conference by the State authorities.

(b) & (c): Yes, Madam. Government provides necessary facilities to the State Government of M.P. under the following Schemes:-

i. National Food Security Mission
ii National Mission on Oilseed and Oil palm
iii. National Mission on Agriculture Extension and Technology
iv. National Mission on Sustainable Agriculture
v. Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana
vi. Additional Central Assistance (Bundelkhand Package)

(d): The Ministry of Commerce & Industry maintains Export data, Agricultural product wise and country wise only
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